Flint Energies Residential Solar Application Process



Description of Documents:

(1) Solar Application (2) Recordable Notice (3) Interconnection Agreement (4) Warranty Deed

ATTENTION Solar company/ Member- Please submit the Solar Application Packet to Flint Energies (via mail or hand delivery) as described below. (Note: ALL information must be submitted for application to be approved.)

- 1.) Solar application from Flint's website (fillable PDF with the three documents below combined)
 - (1) Solar Application
 - (2) Recordable Notice (signed and notarized)
 - (3) Interconnection Agreement (signed)
- 2.) Require that names and information on Solar Application matches names as listed on Warranty Deed
- 3.) Required to provide most current copy of (4) Warranty Deed
- 4.) Required to provide solar single line drawing plans, panels, inverters and all other specifications
- 5.) Require that \$500.00 non-refundable administrative fee payment is **included** with application
- 6.) If you mail the application packet and check, please send to:

Flint EMC
Attn: Energy Services
98 Carl Vinson Parkway
Warner Robins, GA 31088

Must include Member's Name and Flint Energies Account Number

If hand delivering Application Packet and check, please speak to representative at front counter about delivering a solar packet. Deliver to:

98 Carl Vinson Pkwy **or** 3 S Macon Street Warner Robins, GA 31088 Reynolds, GA 31076

- 7.) Once Solar Application Packet is received:
 - a. If all requirements ARE met, Flint will respond via e-mail that Application process will be started
 - b. If all requirements <u>ARE NOT</u> met, Flint will respond via e-mail requesting missing items or need clarification (must be completed within 6 months of application completed date or must restart process)
- 8.) Once application is accepted, Member or Solar Company will be required to notify Flint once solar installation has been completed and inspected by the local city or county representatives.
- 9.) After the local city or county inspector has notified Flint of successful inspection, Flint will schedule the installation of a new meter and issue to Member Permission To Operate (PTO) the system.